



\$~21.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15349/2023 & CM APPL. 61581/2023, CM APPL.
61582/2023

SHAKUNTALA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bhatia, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

20.03.2024

List on 16th July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 20, 2024

N.Khanna