



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15349/2023 & CM APPL. 61581/2023, CM APPL.
61582/2023

SHAKUNTLA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr. Pradyat Kashyap, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Advocate
for Bar Council of Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
16.07.2024

List on 04th September, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 16, 2024/
kct