



\$~184

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15349/2023 & CM APPL. 61581/2023, CM APPL.
61582/2023

SHAKUNTALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dalbir Singh Kundu, Advocate

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC with Mr. Harsh,
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

04.10.2024

%

1. Matter has been listed in pursuance of an office note.
2. At the request of Mr. Dalbir Singh Kundu, learned counsel for petitioner, adjourned to 5th November, 2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024

ms