



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15349/2023, CM APPL. 61581/2023 & CM APPL. 61582/2023

SHAKUNTALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dalbir Singh Kundu, Advocate

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

1. Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, learned ASC for the respondent no.1 prays for an adjournment on the ground that the present case has been assigned to her recently.

2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 09th January, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024

yrj