



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 2039/2024**

SHAKUNTLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S. Kundu, Advocate

versus

ANIL KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh, Ms. Bharti Yadav,
Advs. for GNCTD

Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
along with Administrator in person
Mr. Mahendra Pratap Singh for the
Administrator

3

+ **W.P.(C) 15349/2023 & CM APPL. 61581/2023, CM APPL.
61582/2023**

SHAKUNTLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S. Kundu, Advocate

versus

**CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh, Ms. Bharti Yadav,
Advs. for GNCTD

Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
along with Administrator in person
Mr. Mahendra Pratap Singh for R-3
and R-4

Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel –
GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL



ORDER

03.11.2025

%

1. Status report from the Registrar has already been received by the petitioner, whereas the report from the Administrator shall be received during the course of the day.
2. List on 20th January, 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/pr/sk