



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15349/2023 & CM APPL. 61581/2023, 61582/2023**

SHAKUNTALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. D.S. Kundu, Adv.

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh & Mr. Akshat Kashyap, Advs. for Administrator/ R-4 (8281593204) along with the Administrator in person.

Ms. Avni Singh & Mr Vaibhav Sharma, Advs.

Mr. Abhinav Singh and Mr. Rishab Mittal, Advs. for GNCTD (9811188892)

Mr. Vinod Kumar Verma, Adv. for Applicant Sh. Kartar Singh Dahiya and Sh. R.K. Gupta.

Mr. Sagar Khanna, SO, RCS.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done though hybrid mode.
2. It is 4.30 PM. No time left. List on 30th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 23, 2026

dj