



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15349/2023, CM APPL. 61581/2023, CM APPL.
61582/2023**

SHAKUNTLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar Verma and
Mr. D S Kundu Advs.

versus

CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh and
Mr. Akshat Kashyap alongwith
Administrator in person

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 23rd July, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/VS