



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15349/2023 & CM APPLs.61581-82/2023**

SHAKUNTLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinod Kumar Verma and Mr.
D.S. Kundu, Advs.

versus

**CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh. Panel counsel
GNCTD alongwith Mr. Vaibhav
Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh & Mr.
Akshat Kashyap, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:35 PM. No time left.
3. List on 29th October, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 23, 2026/dk